AMENDMENT
NUMBER

DOA-Budget and Management Div.
Ref: 03023: cei
November 15, 2002

CHANGES TO THE 2003 POSITIONS ORDINANCE
RESULTING FROM COMMON COUNCIL AMENDMENTS

ADOPTED NOVEMBER 8, 2002

DEPARTMENT AND POSITION TITLE

© © © © © ©

42
42

13
13

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
BUSINESS OPERATIONS DIVISION
Reproduction Section
Duplicating Technician

Auxiliary Personnel
Offset Press Operator Il

COMMON COUNCIL-CITY CLERK
Community Services Section
Community Services Coordinator (X)(B)
Community Services Coordinator (X)

Auxiliary Positions
Legislative Assistant

FIRE DEPARTMENT
FIREFIGHTING DIVISION DECISION UNIT

Fire Captain
Fire Lieutenant
Heavy Equipment Operator
Fire Captain (0.5 FTE)
Fire Lieutenant (0.5 FTE)
Heavy Equipment Operator (0.5 FTE)

SUPPORTING SERVICES DECISION UNIT
Deputy Chief Fire
Fire Budget & Finance Manager

LIBRARY

NEIGHBORHOOD LIBRARY & EXTENSION SERVICES DECISION UNIT

ADD DELETE

N

i

Neighborhood Library & Extension Services Pool

Library Circulation Assistant |
Library Circulation Aide (0.56 FTE)
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NUMBER DEPARTMENT AND POSITION TITLE
POLICE DEPARTMENT
ADMINISTRATION/SERVICES DECISION UNIT
Property Control Section
14 Police Officer
Maintenance Services Section
14 Police Officer
Communications Operations Division
14 Police Officer
Court Administration Section
14 Police Officer
Open Records Section
14 Police Officer
OPERATIONS DECISION UNIT
Crime Analysis
14 Police Officer
District 1
14 & 15 Police Officer
15 Community Liaison Police Officer
District 2
14 & 15 Police Officer
15 Community Liaison Police Officer
District 3
14 & 15 Police Officer
15 Community Liaison Police Officer
District 4
14 & 15 Police Officer
15 Community Liaison Police Officer
District 5
14 & 15 Police Officer
15 Community Liaison Police Officer
District 6
14 & 15 Police Officer
15 Community Liaison Police Officer
District 7
14 & 15 Police Officer
15 Community Liaison Police Officer

ADD DELETE

7
3
6
12
4
3

3

2

3

2

3

2

3

2

3

2

3

2

3

2
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NUMBER DEPARTMENT AND POSITION TITLE ADD
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS-OPERATIONS DIVISION
SANITATION SECTION
Field Operations
20 Sanitation Supervisor 1
FORESTRY SECTION
Field Operations
21 Urban Forestry Specialist 4
Auxiliary Personnel
22 Urban Forestry Laborer (Seasonal) 4
FLEET SERVICES SECTION
23 Vehicle and Equipment Specialist (Y) 1
23 Auto Mechanic Supervisor Il
55 Auto Body Repair/Painting Tech. 1
25 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS - INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES DIVISION
CONSTRUCTION DECISION UNIT
Design/Construction-North
25 Public Works Inspector Il (X)
25 Public Works Inspector Il (A) (X) 17
Auxiliary Positions
25 Public Works Inspector Il (X)
Design/Construction-South
25 Public Works Inspector Il (X)
25 Public Works Inspector Il (A) (X) 17
Auxiliary Positions
25 Public Works Inspector Il (X)
FIELD OPERATIONS-STREETS & BRIDGES DECISION UNIT
Street Maintenance
25 Labor Crew Leader | 15
25 Asphalt Worker 4
25 Cement Finisher Helper 4
25 Special Repair Laborer 4
25 City Laborer 25
Auxiliary Positions
25 Labor Crew Leader |
25 Asphalt Worker
25 Cement Finisher
25 Cement Finisher Helper
25 Special Street Repair Laborer
25 City Laborer (Regular)

DELETE

10

11

15

w

22
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AMENDMENT
NUMBER DEPARTMENT AND POSITION TITLE ADD DELETE

Bridge Operations/Maintenance
25 City Laborer 3

Auxiliary Positions
25 City Laborer (Regular) 6

FIELD OPERATIONS-ELECTRICAL SERVICES DECISION UNIT
Sign & Paint Shops
26 Traffic Sign Worker Il 1

Auxiliary Personnel
26 Traffic Sign Worker 1l (0.5 FTE) 2

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS - WATER WORKS
BUSINESS ORGANIZATION
Commercial Services
28 Economic Development Specialist-Sr. 1
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